SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 39859/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in WA No. 148/2021 29-03-2022 in WA No. 149/2021 29-03-2022 in WA No. 159/2021 29-03-2022 in WA No. 163/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

UMESH P.G.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.5813/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, no coercive action can be taken against the petitioner.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR