## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1613-1616/2023

Dr. UMESH P.G. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE AND ORS. ETC. ETC.Respondent(s)

(office report for directions is to be listed)

Date: 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

Ms. Riya Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ms. Riya Sethi, learned counsel, appearing for the first respondent, states that owing to misdescription of her client in the cause-title of the special leave petition, she is not in a position to file her vakalatnama.

Mr. Amith J., learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks time to rectify the description of the first respondent in the cause-title and take necessary steps in relation to all the defects pointed out in the Office Report dated 19.07.2023.

List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA) PS TO REGISTRAR (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)