Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1613-1616/2023

UMESH P.G. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE AND ORS. ETC. ETC.Respondent(s) (office report on default is to be listed )

Date: 25-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears for the petitioner(s).

In the interest of justice two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)