## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1613-1616/2023

UMESH P.G. ETC. ETC. PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE AND ORS. ETC. ETC. RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 136717/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENTS)

Date: 31-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv. Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. IA No. 136717/2024 is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.
- 2. Amended memo of parties shall be filed within three weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)