SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1613-1616/2023

UMESH P.G. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE AND ORS. ETC. ETC.Respondent(s)

Date: 13-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mrinal Pande For, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 1613/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 4 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 2 & 3 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP (C) NO. 1614/2023

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.32

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5, 7, 9 to 11, 13 to 15 and 17 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 6, 8, 12 & 18 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 31.07.2024.

Respondent no.16 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP (C) NO. 1615/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1, 4, 5, 6, 8 & 12 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.7, deceased respondent no.9 and respondent nos. 10 and 11 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 31.07.2024.

SLP (C) NO. 1616/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1, 4, 8, 9 & 10 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.5 and deceased respondent nos. 6 and 7 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 31.07.2024.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar